GARAGE: 388 5Q. FT.

18T FLOOR CONDITIONED
SPACE: 583 sQ. FT.
(NCLUDES sTAIRS)

\ 2ND FLOOR = 649 5Q. FT. INCLUDES STAIRS)

2ND FLOOR BALCONT =
199 SQ. FT.

15T FLOOR PORCH = 34 SQ. FT.

18T FLOOR = 971 Q. FT..INCLUDES STAIRS
(5a3z + 388 (GARAGE) = 911 8Q. FT.

TOTAL 18T FLOOR: 1,2€5 sQ. FT.

72 SQ. FT. OF 2ND FLOOR BALCONY
CANTILEVERED: COUNTS TOWARD
PROPERTY COVERAGE

2ND FLOOR 8Q. FOOTAGE PLAN

3RD FLOOR: 21e SQ. FT. \
(EXCLUDES STAIRS)

3RD STORY BALCONTY: 54 sQ. FT.

3RD FLOOR 8Q. FOOTAGE PLA

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO:

2213 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2213 CALIFORNA BUILDING CODE

2213 CALIFORNA MECHANICAL CODE

2213 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2213 CALIFORNA FIRE CODE

2213 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2213 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2213 CALGREEN BUILDING CODE STANDARDS

OCCUPANCY GROUFP: R3-U
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE v-B

SCOPE OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF A
NEW WOOD FRAMED, THREE STORY RESIDENCE

FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED

PLANNING DEPARTMENT: COUNTY OF SAN MATEO v||
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OF THE ACCESSED VALUATION OF THE BULDING. UNDERGROUND SERVICE
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE
PGYE co, ELECTRIC ¥ GAS REQUIREMENTS, SECT. B, ELECTRIC $ERVICE
UNDERGROUND (ORD. C-14-1@1 PART), 281©: ORD. 1-@8 2(PART), 2008)' PER

MUNICIPAL CODE SECT. 14.24.212 (A).
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® | ) AREA
% | X% 583 | FIRST FLOOR EXCLUDING GARAGE
x | X 388 | GARAGE
x | X 24 PORCH (OVER 4") COUNTS TOWARD F.AR,
X | X 1,00% | TOTAL FIRST FLOOR
X 649 SECOND FLOOR
e - 2ND STORY BALCONY - *12 5@ ET COUNTS
TOWARD PROPERTY COVERAGE
x 26 THIRD FLOOR
- - THIRD STORY BALCONY - 2 5Q FT TOWARD
PROPERTY COVERAGE
X 1,810 | TOTAL FLOOR AREA
1,011 | OUR SITE COVERAGE
35% PERCENTAGE OF SITE COVERAGE
39le | LOT SIZE
1,371 | MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE ALLOWED
223 SQ FT UNDER THE MAXIMUM
1,87©@ | OUR TOTAL FLOOR AREA
48% PERCENTAGE OF FLOOR AREA ALLOWED
3916 | LOT SIZE
1,880 | MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWED
e 6Q FT UNDER THE MAXIMUM
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Planning and

FPROPERTYT: CYPRESS AVE. § PARK WAY

YICINITY MAP

CHRIS RIDGWAY ARCHITECT, INC.

ele POPLAR STREET, HALF MOON BAY, CA. 94219

PH#: 650.622-6320I
EMAIL: CRARCHITECTACOASTSIDE.NET

PARKWAY § CYPRESS, MOSS BEACH, CA APN. ©31-228-010

STEVE KALPAKOFF
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AB.
ABM
ACoUs.
AlC
AC.
AD.
ADJ.
AF.S.
AGGR.
ALT.
ALUM.
ANOD.
AP,
RCH.
SPH.

f.T.

BD.
BKSPL
BLDG.
BLK.
BLKG.
BM.
B.O.J.
BOT.
BsBD.
B.U
B.UR.

CABT.
c.B.
ceo.
CEM.
CER.
c.G.
C.l

C.J.
CclLa.
CLR.
cLo.
CMU.
CNTR,
colL
comMP.
CONC.,
CONsT.
CONTR.
cit
CT.
CusT.
c. W

DET.
S

Dl

DIA.
DI,
DisP.
DN
DEMO'D
DR
D.s.
Dlw
DuG.
®
EA.
ELEv.
EJ
EQ.
ES.
EXH.
EXT.

F.A.
F.B,
FERGL
F.D.
FDN.
F.E

FF.

F.G.
F.H.
F.H.C.
FIN. FLR,

F.J
FLDG.

FLR.
FLUOR.
F.O.
F.O.C.
F.0.8.
FR.
F.R.P.

FT.
FTG.

GA.
GALV.

G.B.
G.C.
G.F.l
G.l.
1
GclLB.
GND.
G.S5. M.

G.V.
GYP BD

H.B.
M
HCAP.
HDBD.
HDR.
K.P.
HDWD.
HDWE
H.M.
HORIZ
HP.
HR.C.
HT.
H.TD.
HTG.
)

L.D.
INSUL.
INT.
INV.

JB.
JT.

ABBREVIATIONS

ANCHOR BOLT

AGGREGATE BASE MATERIALS

ACOUSTIC

AlR CONDITIONING
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
ACCESS DOOR
ADJUSTABLE

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER

AGGREGATE
ALTERNATE
ALUMINUM
ANODIZED
ACCESS PANEL
ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT

ASH TRAY
ANGLE

AT

AND

BOARD
BACKSFLASH
BULDING
BLoCcK
BLOCKING
BEAM

BOTTOM OF JOISTS
BOTTOM
BASEBOARD
BULT-UP
BULT-UP ROOF

CABINET
CATCH BASIN
CULKBOARD
CEMENT
CERAMIC
COVER GUARD
CAST IRON
CEILING JoIsT
CEILNG
CLEAR
CLOSET

CONC. MASONRY UNIT
COUNTERTOF
COLUMN
COMPOSITION
CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTOR
COOKTOP
COATS
CUSTODIAN
COLD WATER
CHANNEL
CENTERLUNE

DRYER

DETAIL

DARK 8KY LIGHT
DouGLAS FIR
DUALGLAZE
DIAMETER OR ROUND
DIAMETER

DIMENSION
GARBAGE DISFOSAL
DOWN

DEMOLISHED

DOOR

DOWNSFOUT
DISHWASHER
DRAUING

EXISTING

EACH

ELEVATION
EXPANSION JOINT
EQUAL

EXPANSION SHIELD
ExHAUST
EXTERIOR

FIRE ALARM

FLAT BAR
FIBERGLASS
FLOOR DRAIN
FOUNDATION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FINIEH FLOOR
FINISH GRADE
FLAT HEAD

FIRE HOSE CABINET
FINISH FLOOR

FLOOR JOIST
FOLDING

FLOOR

FLUORESCENT
FINSHOFPENING

FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF STUD/STEEL
FRAME

FIBER GLASS
REINFORCED FPLASTIC

FOOT OR FEET
FOOTING

GUAGE

GALVANIZED

GREEN BOARD
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GROUND FAULT INTERRUFTER

GALYANIZED IRON

GlLASS

aluLam BEAM

GROUND

GALVANIZED SHEET METAL

GATE VALVE
GYPSUM BOARD

HOSE BIBB
HOLLOW CORE
HANDIC &EF
HARDBOARD

HEADER
KICKFPLATE
HARDWOOD

HARDWARE

Hollow METAL
HORIZONTAL

HiGH POINT

HOSE REEL CABINET
HEIGHT

HANDICAF TOWEL DIsP.
HEATING

HOT WATER

INSIDE DIAMETER
INSULATION
INTERIOR

INVERT

JUNCTION BOX
JOIsT

LAV,
LH
LKR,
LP.
LT.
LTWT.

MW
MED.
MAX,

M.B.
M.D.F.

MECH.
MEMB.
MFR.
M.H.
MIN.
™MTD.
M.8.
MTL
MULL

™

N.LC.

NOM™.

N.T.S.
#

ol
oB.
o.c.
oD.
OF.8.
OH.
oP.
OPNG..
orr.

F.A.

P.D.F
P.G.
P.H.

P.lLv.
Fl

PIL
FPLAS.
FLAS. LAM.
FPLYWD.
POl
PR
PRCST.
F.SF
P.s..
PeL.
=T
P.T.D.
PIN.

R.A.
RAD.
R.C.P.
R.D.
REC.
REF.
REF.
REINF.
REQ'D.
RH.
R.H.

R.R.
RW.L

S.B.
8.C.

8.Cc.D.
8.D.
SECT.

SHR.
SHT.
SHWR.

SIM.
.M.
S.M.8.
S.ND.
SNV,
S.0v.
8RB
SPECS.
sQ.
8.8
STL
8TD.
STOR.

STRUC.
S.T.5.

eT. TL
SUSP.
STM™.

T
T.B.
TR
Tlc
T.D.
TDL
T.OD.
TELE.
TEMP.
Tta
THK.
T.K.
T.0.C,
T.0P
T.OPL
T.O.S.
T.o8TL
T.P.D.
TYP.

UON,
Ur.

v.C.T.
VERT.
v.G.D.F.
VIN.
V.T.R.
V.H.F.

w

w/

w.e.

wo.
wpo/wDos

WNDR. BD.
wlo

w.r.
WRGF.
w.e.

wecT.
wT.

LAVATORY
LEFT HAND
LOCKER
Low POINT
UGHT
LIGHTWEIGHT

MCRO-WAVE
MEDIUM
MAXIMUM

MACHINE BOLT
MEDIUM DENSITY FIBER BD.
MECHANICAL
MEMBRANE
MANUFACTURER
MANHOLE
MINIMUM
MOUNTED
MACHINE SCREW
METAL

MULLION

NEW

NORTH

NOT IN CONCRETE
NOMINAL

NOT TO SCALE
NUMBER

OVER

OBSCURE

ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OUTER FACE OF STUD
OVER HEAD
OFAQUE

OPFPENING

OPFOSITE

FPuBlLIC ADDRESS

FPOWER DRIVEN FASTENER
FPAINT GRADE

PHLLUPS HEAD

PUBLIC AND HOUSE PHONE
FOsST INDICATOR VALVE
PLATE

PROFPERTY LINE

PLASTER

PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLYWooD

POLISHED

FPAIR

PRECAST

FPOUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
FOUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
FPARALAM BEAM
PRESSURE TREATED
FPAPER TOWEL DISFENSER
PARTITION

RISE

RETURN AlR
RADIUS
REFLECTED CEILUNG FLAN
ROOF DRAIN
RECESSED
REFERENCE
REFRIGERATOR
REINFORCED/ING
REQUIRED
RIGHT HAND
ROUND HEAD

rROOM
ROOF RAFTER

RAIN WATER LEADER

SOLIB BLOCKING
SOLD CORE

SEAT COVER DISPENSER
SMOKE DETECTOR
SECTION

SAFETY GLAZE
SHEAR

SHEET
SHOWER

SINK.

SIMLAR

SHEET METAL

SHEET METAL SCREWS
SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
SANITARY NAPKIN VENDOR
SHUT OFF VALVE

SOAP DISPENSER

SPECIFICATIONS
SQUARE

SERVICE SINK
STEEL
STANDARD
STORAGE

STRUCTURAL
SELF TAFPPING SCREW

STAINLESS STEEL
SUSFPENDED
SYMMETRICAL

TREAD
TOWEL BAR

TOF ¢ BOTTOM

TRASH COMPACTOR
TOWEL DISPENSER
TRUE-DIVIDED LIGHTS
TOWEL DISPENSER ¢ DISP.
TELEPHONE

TEMPERED GLASS
TONGUE ¥ GROOVE

THICK

TOE KICK

TOP OF CURB

TOP OF PAVEMENT

TOP OF PLATE

TOP OF sLAB

TOP OF STEEL

TOLET PAPER DISPENSER
TYPICAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
URINAL

VINTL COMPOSITION TILE
VERTICAL

YERTICAL GRAIN DOUGLAS FIR
VINTL

VENTILATION THRU ROOF
VINTL WALL FABRIC

WASHER

WITH

WATER CLOSET
woop

WINDOW/WINDOWS
WONDERBOARD

WITHOUT

WATER PROOF

WATER RESISTANT GYFPSUM

WEATHER STRIPFING
OR WOOD SREW

WAINSCOT
WEIGHT

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

I: FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED

2: SMOKE DETECTORS ARE HARDWIRED: AS PER THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), STATE FIRE MARSHALL '
REGULATIONS AND COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT ORDINANCE # 2213-23, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL STATE FIRE
MARSHALL APPROVYED AND LISTED SMOKE DETECTORS WHICH ARE HARDUWIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND HAVE BATTERY
BACKUP. THESE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PLACED IN EACH NEW ROOM AND RECONDITIONED SLEEFPING ROOM AND
AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SEFPARATE SLEEPING AREA. IN
EXISTING SLEEPING ROOMS, AREAS MAY HAVE BATTERY FOWERED SMOKE ALARMS. A MINIMUM OF ONE DETECTOR SHALL BE
PLACED ON EACH FLOOR. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO THE BUILDING FINAL.

2A: SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE HARDWIRED, INTERCONNECTED OR WITH BATTERY BACKUP.
DETECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION AND NFFPA 12.

4: ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OFPENABLE AREA OF 5.1 SQUARE FEET, 5.© sQ. FT.
ALLOWED AT GRADE. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OFENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. THE NET CLEAR
OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 2© INCHES. FINISHED SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR.
4A: |IDENTIFY RESCUE WINDOWS IN EACH BEDROOM AND VERIFY THAT THEY MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS.

5 ATTACHED GARAGE TO MEET OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS PER CRC R222.6. A ONE-HOUR OCCUPANCY
SEPARATION WALL SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A SOLID CORE, 22-MINUTE FIRE RATED, SELF CLOSING DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH
SMOKE GASKET BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE. ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES INSTALLED IN RATED WALLS sHALL
BE METAL PROTECTED.

& ADDRESS NUMBERS: FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND PER COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2213-23, BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED € VISIBLE FROM THE STREET. (TEMP. ADDRESS #5 SHALL BE POSTED
PRIOR TO COMBUSTIBLES BEING PLACED ON SITE). THE LETTERS/NUMERALS FOR PERMANENT ADDRESS SIGNS SHALL BE 4
INCHES IN HEIGHT WITH A MINIMUM 3/4-INCH STROKE. SUCH LETTERS/NUMERALS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED § FACING
THE DIRECTION OF ACCESS. FINISHED HEIGHT OF BOTTOM OF ADDRESS LIGHT UNIT SHALL BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO &
FEET FROM THE FINISHED GRADE. WHEN THE BUILDING 1S SERVED BY A LONG DRIVEWAY OR 1S OTHERWISE OBSCURED, A
6-INCH BY 18-INCH GREEN REFLECTIVE METAL SIGN WITH 3-INCH REFLECTIVE NUMBERS/LETTERS SIMILAR TO HY-KO 21l OR
EQUIVALENT SHALL BE PLACED AT THE ENTRANCE FROM THE NEAREST PUBLIC ROADWAY. SEE FIRE ORDINANCE FOR '

STANDARD SIGN.

1 ROOF COVERING: AS PER COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT ORDINANCE # 2012-23, THE ROOF COVERING OF EVERY NEW BUILDING
AND MATERIALS APPLEED AS PART OF A ROOF COVERING ASSEMBLY, SHALL HAVE A MINMUM FIRE RATING OF CLASS “B” OR
HIGHER AS DEFINED IN THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BULDING CODE.

&: AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: AS PER SAN MATEO COUNTY BULDING STANDARDS AND COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT
ORDINANCE NUMBER 221e-21, THE APPLICANT 1S REQUIRED TO INSTALL AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT
THE PROPOSED OR IMPROVED DWELLING AND GARAGE. ALL ATTIC ACCESS LOCATIONS UILL BE PROVIDED WITH A FPILOT
HEAD ON A METAL UPRIGHT. ALL AREAS THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE PURPOSES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FIRE
SPRINKLERS INCLUDING CLOSETS AND BATHROOMS. THE ONLY EXCEPTION 1S SMALL LINEN CLOSETS LESS THAN 24 SQUARE
FEET WITH FULL DEPTH SHELVING. THE PLANS FOR THIS SYSTEM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY PLANNING
AND BUILLDING DIVISION OR THE CITY OF HMB. A BUILDING PERMIT WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL PLANS ARE RECEIVED, REVIEWED
AND APPROVED. UPON SUBMISSION OF PLANS, THE COUNTY OR CITY WILL FORWARD A COMPLETE SET TO THE COASTSIDE
FIRE DISTRICT FOR REVIEW. THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
HALF MOON BAY ORDINANCE NO. 202¢-21. FEES SHALL BE PAID PRIOR TO PLAN REVIEUW.

L}

9: INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND SPRINKLER PIPE SHALL BE FLUSHED AND VISUALLY INSPECTED BY FIRE DISTRICT PRIOR
TO HOOK-UP TO RISER. ANY SOLDERED FITTINGS MUST BE PRESSURE TESTED WITH TRENCH OPEN.

1©: EXTERIOR BELL AND INTERIOR HORN/STROBE: ARE REQUIRED TO BE WIRED INTO THE REQUIRED FLOW SWITCH ON YOUR
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THE BELL, HORN/STROBE AND FLOW SWITCH, ALONG WITH THE GARAGE DOOR OPENER ARE TO BE
WIRED INTO A SEPARATE CIRCUIT BREAKER AT THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND LABELED.

I1: SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS: THESE 9YSTEMS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT AS OUTLINED IN STANDARD DETAIL DI-@21 SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS.

12: FIRE ACCESS ROADS: THE APPLICANT MUsST HAVE A MAINTAINED ASPHALT SURFACE ROAD FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OF
FIRE APPARATUS. THE SAN MATEC COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, THE COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT ORDINANCE .
2013-©3 AND THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE SHALL SET ROAD STANDARDS. AS PER THE 2132 CFC, DEAD END ROADS
EXCEEDING 15@ FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TURNAROUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH HALF MOON BAY FIRE DISTRICT
SPECIFICATIONS. AS PER THE 2071 CFC, SECTION APPENDIX D, ROAD WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 22 FEET. FIRE
ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MADE SERVICEABLE PRIOR TO COMBUSTIBLES BEING PLACED ON THE PROJECT
SITE AND MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION. APPROVED SIGNS AND PAINTED CURBES OR LINES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND
MAINTAINED TO IDENTIFY FIRE ACCESS ROADS AND STATE THE PROHIBITION OF THEIR OBSTRCTUTION. |E THE ROAD WIDTH
DOES NOT ALLow PARKING ON THE STREET (2@ FOOT ROAD) AND ON-STREET PARKING |5 DESIRED, AN ADDITIONAL

IMPROVED AREA SHALL BE DEVELOPED FOR THAT USE.

12: FIRE APPARATUS ROADS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET WIDE WITH A MINIMUM OF 35 FEET CENTELINE RADIUS AND A "
VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 15 FEET CFC5@3, D@3, T-14 1213

FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS TO BE AN APPROVED ALL WEATHER SURFACE. GRADES 15% OR GREATER TO BE
SURFACED WITH ASPHALT, OR BRUSHED CONCRETE. GRADES 15% OR GREATER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 15@ FEET IN LENGTH
WITH A MINIMUM OF Bee FEET BETWEEN THE NEXT SECTION. FOR ROADS APPROVED LESS THAN 22 FEET, 22 FEET WIDE
TURNOUTS SHALL BE ON EACH SIDE OF 15% OR GREATER SECTION. NO GRADES OVER 26%. (PLAN AND PROFILE REQUIRED

CFC be3)

14: "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE" SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF ROADS 20 TO 26 FEET WIDE AND ON ONE SIDE
OF ROADS 26 TO 32 FEET WIDE. CFC DI@3.6

15 FIRE HYDRANT: AS PER 2013 CFC, APPENDIX B AND C, A FIRE DISTRICT APPROVED FIRE HYDRANT (CLOW 260) MUST
BE LOCATED WITHIN 25@ FEET OF THE PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT MEASURED BY WAY OF DRIVABLE ACCESS.
AS PER 2013 CFC, APPENDIX B THE HYDRAN MUST PRODUCE A MINIMUM FIRE FLOW OF 1,g@© GALLONS PR MINUTE AT 22
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH RESIDUAL PRESSURE FOR 2 HOURS. CONTACT THE LOCAL WATER PURVEYOR FOR WATER FLOW
DETALS

A: YEGETATION MANAGEMENT: THE COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT ORDINANCE 2€13-23, THE 2¢13 CALIFORNA FIRE CODE AND
PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE 4291. A FUEL BREAK OF DEFENSIBLE SFPACE 1S REQUIRED AROUIND THE PERIMETER OF ALL
STRUCTURES TO A DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 2@ FEET AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO A DISTANCE OF |@e@ FEET OR TO THE
PROPERTY LINE. IN SRA (STATE RESPONSIBLE AREA) THE FUEL BREAK IS |1©© FEET OR T0 THE PROPERTY LINE.

B: TREES LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND DYING PORTIONS, AND LIMBED
UP & TO 1@ FEET ABOVYE THE GROUND. NEW TREES FLANTED IN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE sHALL BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN
1@ FEET TO ADJACENT TREES WHEN FULLY GROWN OR AT MATURITY.

C: REMOVYE THAT PORTION OF ANY EXISTING TREE, WHICH EXTENDS WITHIN |© FEET OF THE OUTLET OF A CHIMNEY OR
STOVEPIPE OR IS WITHIN & FEET OF ANY STRUCTURE.

D: THE INSTALLATION OF AN APPROVED SPARK ARRESTER IS REQUIRED ON ALL CHIMNEYS - EXISTING AND NEW. sSPARK
ARRESTERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF WOVEN OR WELDED WIRE SCREENING OF 12-GAUGE USA STANDARD WIRE HAVING
OPENINGS NOT EXCEEDING 1/2°....NOTE: NO FIREFPLACE FOR THIS DESIGN.

E: A FUEL BREAK OR DEFENSIBLE SPACE 1S REQUIRED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL STRUCTURES, EXISTING AND NEW, TO
A DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 2@ FEET AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO A DISTANCE OF 1@e FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE.
THIS IS NEITHER A REQUIREMENT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION FOR THE REMOVAL OF LIVING TREES.

F: TREES LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND DYING PORTIONS, AND LIMBED
UP & FEET ABOVE THE GROUND. NEW TREES PLANTED IN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 1&
TO ADJACENT TREES WHEN FULLY GROWN OR AT MATURITY.

G REMOVYE THAT PORTION OF ANY EXISTING TREES, WHICH EXTENDS WITHIN 1€ FEET OF THE OUTLET OF A CHIMNEY OR
STOVEPIPE OR IS WITHIN 5 OF ANY STRUCTURE. REMOVE THAT PORTION OF ANY EXISTING TREES, WHICH EXTENDS WITHIN 1©
FEET OF THE OUTLET OF A CHIMNEY OR STOVYEPIPE OR IS WITHIN 5 OF ANY STRUCTURE. MAINTAIN ANY TREE ADJACENT TO OR
OYERHANGING A BULDING FREE OF DEAD OR DYING WOOD

MieC. PLAN NOTES § CONSTRUCTION OPERATION PLAN

I: UNDERGROUND SERVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF
THE PACIFIC GAS % ELECTRIC COMPANY REQUIREMENTS. SEE COMPLETE INFO ON SHEET E-I

2: CLEANOUTS IN BLDG. SEWERS SHALL BE APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES,
REG;LATIONS‘: AND ORDINANCES OF THE SEWER AUTHORITY. ALL CLEANOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED
WATERTIGHT

3: THE CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND DELINEATED BY FENCING OR FLAGGING TO
LIMIT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREA

4: SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED FOR CONCRETE FOUNDATION GREATER THAN 2,500 P.5.|., EPOXY
HOLDOWNS, HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, SEISMIC RESISTANCE AND STRUCTURAL STEEL WELDING § FOR
SHEAR WALL NAILING SPACED 4" OR LESS. COMPLETE AND SUBMIT A STAMPED ¢ SIGNED SPECIAL
INSPECTION FORM FORM PRIOR TO PERMIT ISSUANCE.

BA: AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 1S REQUIRED PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORK WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY'S RIGHT OF WAY

5B: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BLDG. INSPECTION SECTION,
THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT.

& PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION, PAINT THE ADDRESS NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CURE NEAR THE
DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH BLACK LETTERING ON A WHITE BACKGROUND. SEE COMPLETE NOTES
ON SHEET Al.2

T INCLUDE HOUSE ADDRESS: NUMERALS SHALL BE A MIN. 4” IN HEIGHT AND 2/4" 8sTROKE OF
CONTRASTING COLOR TOP THEIR BACKGROUND AND MUST BE LIGHTED DURING THE HOURS OF
DARKNESS (SEE ELEVATION) FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ONLY. SEE COMPLETE NOTES ON SHEET Al.2

& COORDINATE UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TO UTILIZE THE SAME JOINT TRENCH.
MINIMIZE THE AMOUNT OF TIME THE DISTURBED SOIL IS EXPOSED. THE SOIL IS TO BE REPLACED USING
ACCEPTED COMPACTION METHODS.

2 STOCKPILE AND PROTECT DISPLACED TOPSOIL FOR REUSE.

1©: GENERAL CONTRACTOR (G.C.) TO VERIFY UTILTIES ARE MAINTAINED IN SAFE CONDITION AT TIMES
OR REMOVYE FROM SITE.

II: G.C. TO VYERIFY ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HAVE BEEN REMOVED.

122 G.C. TO VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE THE BUILDING HAS BEEN CUT OFF AT THE PROPERTY LINE
AND A HOSE BIB WITH A VACUUM BREAKER TYPE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE |15 PROVIDED
FOR DUST CONTROL

13: IF THERE 1S NO CONSTRUCTION TRAILER USED FOR THIS PROJECT, THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR
SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT FROM THE SITE UPON COMPLETION OF THE USE
AND/OR NEED OF EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT WHICH SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO
TRACTORS, BACK HOES, CEMENT MIXERS, ETC.

14A: THE DEBRIS BOX TO BE LOCATED SOMEWHERE ON THE SITE. DEBRIS TO BE HAULED OFF-SITE
TO AS NECESSARY. THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR SHALL MONITOR THE SITE TO ENSURE THAT
TRASH IS PICKED UP AND APPROPRIATELY DISFPOSED DAILY.

14B: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT FROM THE SITE UPON
COMPLETION OF THE USE AND/OR NEED OF EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT WHICH SHALL INCLUDE BUT
NOT LIMITED TO TRACTORS, BACK HOES, CEMENT MIXERS, ETC.

14C: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THE NO CONSTRUCTION-RELATED VEHICLES SHALL IMPEDE
THROUGH TRAFFIC ALONG THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ON CYPRESS § PARK WAY. ALL CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLES SHALL BE PARKED ON-SITE OUTSIDE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY OR IN LOCATIONS WHICH
DO NOT IMPEDED SAFE ACCESS ON CYPRESS § PARK WAY. THERE SHALL BE NO STORAGE OF
CONSTRUCTION YEHICLES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.

15 NO SITE DISTURBANCES SHALL OCCUR, INCLUDING ANY GRADING OR TREE REMOVAL, UNTIL A

BULDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED AND THEN ONLY THOSE TREES APPROVED FOR REMOVAL SHALL
BE REMOVED.

& NOISE LEVELS PRODUCED BY THE PROFPOSED CONSTRICTION ACTIVITY SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
8ODBAS LEVEL AT ANY ONE MOMENT. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE HOURS

FROM @@ AM. TO & P.M,, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY AND 2:2© AM. TO 520 P.M. ON SATURDAY,
CONSTRUCTION OFPERATIONS SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON SUNDAY AND ANY NATIONAL HOLIDATY.

17: SURFACE RUNOFF FROM ALL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE DRY WELLS. SEE
SHEET C-I

18 IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN ALL PAVED AND
LANDSCAPE AREAS. SEE "GRADING, DRANAGE ¢ EROSION CONTROL PLAN” ON SHEET C-I.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE INTENT

19: SEE SEPARATE DRAINAGE PLAN BY SIGMA PRINE FOR OFFICIAL DESIGN OF EROSION CONTROL
AND DRAINAGE PLAN

20. RAINWATER LEADERS (DOWNSPOUTS) TO TIE INTO UNDERGROUND DRAIN: SEE DRAINAGE PLAN
ON SHEET C-I. SEE ALSO SHEET D3 FOR RUWL CONNECTION DETAIL TO PIPE.

21. MAINTAIN &" MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM SOIL TO BOTTOM OF SIDING. (8" FROM sILL).

22. DRAIN WATER AWAY FROM THE BULDING. MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL WATER DRAINS AND THERE 1S
NO PONDING.

23A: PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BLDG. PERMIT, THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A
DRIVEWAY “PLAN § PROFILE” TO THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, SHOWING THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO
THE PARCEL (GARAGE SLAB) COMPLYING WITH THE COUNTY STANDARDS FOR DRIVEWAY SLOPES
(NOT TO EXCEEDED 26%) AND TO COUNTY STANDARDS (AT THE PROPERTY LINE) BEING THE SAME
ELEVATIONS AS THE CENTER OF THE ACCESS ROADWAY. WHEN APPROPRIATE, AS DETERMINED BY
THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, THIS PLAN AND PROFILE SHALL BE PREPARED FROM ELEVATIONS
AND ALIGNMENT SHOWN ON THE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PLANS, THE DRIVEWAY PLAN SHALL ALsO
INCLUDE AND SHOW SPECIFIC PROVISIONS AND DETAILS FOR BOTH THE EXISTING AND THE
PROPOSED DRAINAGE FPATTERNS AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES.

23B: NO PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WORK WITHIN THE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE
COUNTY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT, INCLUDING REVIEW OF
THE PLANS HAVE BEEN MET AND AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT ISSUED. THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT THE DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
IN THE RIGHT OF WAY.

23C: PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE PAYMENT OF ROADWAY MITIGATION FEES” BASED ON THE SQUARE FOOTAGE (ASSESSABLE
SPACE) OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING PER ORDINANCE NO. 32717.

24D: THE APPLICANT SHALL sUBMIT A PERMANENT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE COUNTY'S DRAINAGE POLICY AND NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
ELIMINATION SYTEM (NPDES) REQUIREMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS.

WEB SITE: CRARCHITECT.NET

HRIS RIDGWAY ARCHITECT, INC.

e1o POPLAR STREET, HALF MOON BAY, CA. 94219

PH# obo.622-630I

EMAIL: CRARCHITECTE@COASTSIDE.NET

STEVE KALPAKOFF
PARKWAY § CYPRESS, MOSS BEACH, CA APN. ©31-225-010

NEW RESIDENCE FOR:
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BASIS OF BEARINGS

THE BEARING, NORTH 6123 WEST, OF PARK WAY, AS SHOWN ON THAT

CERTAIN SUBDIVISION MAP ENTITLED, "MARINE VIEW BEACH” WHICH WAS FILED
FOR RECORD IN BOOK 6 MAPS PAGE 69, SAN MATEO COUNTY RECORDS, WAS

USED AS THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY.

& BENCHMARK

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE NATIONAL GEODETIC
BASIS OF VERTICAL DATUM HELD: 941
4129 TIDAL 5 (PID: HT0455) NGVD29 PUBLISHED ELEVATION: 11.45 FEET.

VERTICAL DATUM 1929 (NGVD29).

LOCAL BENCHMARK TO USE FOR SITE WORK IS THE MAG NAIL WITH
STAINLESS STEEL WASHER WITH AN ELEVATION OF 67.70 FEET.

NOTES:

SIGMA PRIME GEOSCIENCES LOCATED FAULT LINE AND PROVIDED BGT WITH

DIMENSION FROM IRON PIPE AT SOUTHERLY LOT CORNER, AND SHOWED BGT
WHITE PAINT AT EDGE OF PAVEMENT, IN ORDER TO LOCATE FAULT LINE AS

SHOWN HEREON.

BGT RELIED UPON A NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY PRELIMIMARY REPORT,

ORDER NO. 1343147, AS TITLE REFERENCE.
WITHIN SAID REPORT.

NO EASEMENTS WERE REFERENCED

UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON TAKEN FROM VISUAL SURFACE EVIDENCE AND SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY. ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES
MAY VARY. TRUE LOCATION OF UTILITIES CAN ONLY BE OBTAINED BY EXPOSING

THE UTILITY.

SURVEY PERFORMED BY:

DATE OF FIELD SURVEY:
JOB NUMBER: 15-046

BGT LAND SURVEYING
www.bgtsurveying.com

APRIL, 2015

LEGEND

AC ASPHALT CONCRETE

BW BACK OF WALK

CB CATCH BASIN

c/L CENTERLINE

CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
Cl CAST IRON PIPE

co CLEAN OUT BOX

CP SURVEY CONTROL POINT
CPP CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE
CTV CABLE TELEVISION LINE
DI DROP INLET

EM ELECTRIC METER

EV ELECTRIC VAULT

FF FINISHED FLOOR

FL FLOWLINE

FH FIRE HYDRANT

GM GAS METER

GRD GROUND

GUY GUY ANCHOR

GV GAS VALVE

HCR HANDICAP RAMP

HVE HIGH-VOLT ELECTRIC
INV. INVERT

P IRON PIPE

JP JOINT POLE

KV KILOVOLT

LAT. LATERAL

LG LIP OF GUTTER

MH MH (TYPE UNKNOWN)
MON-MON MONUMENT TO MONUMENT DISTANCE
PBV PACBELL/SBC VAULT
PGE PG&E VAULT

PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE
PP POWER POLE

SDMH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
SL STREET LIGHT

SLB STREET LIGHT BOX

SLV STREET LIGHT VAULT
SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
SSv SANITARY SEWER VAULT
TBC TOP BACK OF CURB
TBM TEMPORARY BENCHMARK
TS TRAFFIC SIGNAL

TSB TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX
UNK UNKNOWN TYPE

VCP VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE
WBF WATER BACK FLOW VALVE
WM WATER METER BOX

WV WATER VALVE

-CTv- CABLE TELEVISION LINE
-E- ELECTRICAL LINE

-G- GAS LINE

-OH- OVERHEAD LINE

-SD- STORM DRAIN LINE

-SS- SANITARY SEWER LINE
-T- TELEPHONE LINE

-W- WATER LINE
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EXP.12/31/15
NO. 7551

Assessor Parcel Number:
037-225-010

Prepared For:
STEVE KALPAKOFF
440 Davis Ct. #2017
San Francisco, CA, 94101

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, "MARINE VIEW BEACH” (VOLUME 6 MAPS 69)

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
VACANT, PARK WAY/CYPRESS AVE.

Date: APRIL. 2015
Scale: 1" =8
Contour Interval: 1’
Drawn: LHL

DroWing Number:

SU-1

SHEET 1 oF 1

Job No. 15-046
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TEMPORARY SOIL SAUCER
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25% COMPOST SOIL Mix
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COPPER NAPHANATE. MIN. 2” DIA,, 1©' LONG, 1'-&"
INTO SOLID $0IL. THREE PER TREE. SEE “PLAN"
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